
 Communique #01
Official  Start List

Juvenile Women - Sprint Qualifications

Heat 1 575 BAPTISTE Shania TTO20000412 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 2 318 WALCOTT Chenelle TTO20000914 Unattached

Heat 3 64 SEYJAGAT Adrianna TTO20011014 Arima Wheelers CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 9:12:39 PM



 Communique #02
Official  Start List

Juvenile Men - Sprint Qualifications

Heat 1 331 ADAMS Tyris TTO20001014 Petrotrin Sports Clu

Heat 2 69 WALKER Juvhon TTO20010302 Madonna Wheelers CC

Heat 3 244 BURNETTE Maurice TTO20000429 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 4 295 TRIM Hector TTO20000320 Breakaway CC

Heat 5 572 ALEXANDER Tyrese TTO20011123 Open Road Challenge

Heat 6 282 ACKEE Michael TTO20001024 Southclaine CC

Heat 7 27 BECKLES Darius TTO20001109 Open Road Challenge

Heat 8 408 PULIDO Zion TTO20001122 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 9 41 ALLEYNE Aaron TTO20000618 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 10 9 PRIMUS Tirik TTO20000202 Arima Wheelers CC

Heat 11 177 WOODSLEY Dean TTO20000428 Petrotrin Sports Clu

Heat 12 178 BAPTISTE Justin TTO20011224 Breakaway CC

Heat 13 52 WHITEMAN Jabari TTO20001119 Southclaine CC
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 Communique #02
Official  Start List

Juvenile Men - Sprint Qualifications

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires
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 Communique #03
Official  Start List

Masters 70+ -  - Sprint Qualifications

Heat 1 339 PARRIS Lennox TTO19421017 Southampton Wheelers

Heat 2 35 NUNES Joey TTO19430106 Hummingbirds Intl CC

Heat 3 HENRY Earl TTO Unattached

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 9:20:23 PM



 Communique #04
Official  Start List

Masters 65-59 - Sprint Qualifications

Heat 1 429 RAWLINS LESLIE TTO Chain Lynxs CC

Heat 2 120 DANIEL Roy TTO19500326 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 3 225 FRANCOIS Foster TTO19480818 PSL Cycling Club

Heat 4 29 HERNANDEZ Peter TTO19490427 Hummingbirds Intl CC

Heat 5 55 CLYNE Godfrey TTO19491031 Southclaine CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 9:36:23 PM



 Communique #05
Official  Start List

Masters 60-64 - Sprint Qualifications

Heat 1 45 CAESAR Kelvin TTO19531025 Hummingbirds Intl.CC

Heat 2 336 LYNCH Radwin TTO19561222 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 3 59 PHILLIP Nicholson TTO19540621 PSL Cycling Club

Heat 4 285 FOOK Cyril TTO19550313 PSL Cycling Club

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 9:36:57 PM



 Communique #06
Official  Start List

Masters 55-59 - Sprint Qualifications

Heat 1 414 BARKER CURTIS TTO19571129 Unattached

Heat 2 148 BAPTISTE Hollis TTO19610415 Chain Lynxs CC

Heat 3 232 D'ANDRADE Gregory TTO19600612 PSL Cycling Club

Heat 4 316 SAMUEL Wayne TTO19600922 Hummingbirds Intl.CC

Heat 5 299 WHARWOOD Martin TTO19591120 Hummingbirds Intl CC

Heat 6 246 ROBERTS Desmond TTO19571206 PSL Cycling Club

Heat 7 197 BROWNE Joel TTO19610814 Arima Wheelers CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 9:37:39 PM



 Communique #07
Official  Start List

Masters 50-54 - Sprint Qualifications

Heat 1 396 SPICER Simon TTO19620105 Rigtech Sonics CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 9:38:08 PM



 Communique #08
Official  Start List

Masters 45-49 - Sprint Qualifications

Heat 1 279 ROBERTS Ancil TTO19670509 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 2 164 JOSEPH Marlon TTO19700721 Hummingbirds Intl CC

Heat 3 387 CHARLES Wendell TTO19681122 Slipstream

Heat 4 62 HOSEIN Rocky TTO19680930 Hummingbirds Intl CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 9:38:36 PM



 Communique #09
Official  Start List

Masters 40-44 - Sprint Qualifications

Heat 1 154 NEDD Desmond TTO19751228 Madonna Wheelers CC

Heat 2 99 CARVALHO Richard TTO19740905 Heatwave CC

Heat 3 238 CHOO YING Marlon TTO19720329 PSL Cycling Club

Heat 4 253 BALGOBIN Robindranath TTO19720305 Hummingbirds Intl CC

Heat 5 30 MALCO Roger TTO19740521 Team Foundation

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 9:39:03 PM



 Communique #10
Official  Start List

Juvenile Women - Scratch Race

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Final
64 SEYJAGAT Adrianna 20011014TTO Arima Wheelers CC

318 WALCOTT Chenelle 20000914TTO Unattached

575 BAPTISTE Shania 20000412TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 9:45:23 PM



 Communique #11
Official  Start List

Juvenile Men - Scratch Race

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Final
9 PRIMUS Tirik 20000202TTO Arima Wheelers CC

27 BECKLES Darius 20001109TTO Open Road Challenge

41 ALLEYNE Aaron 20000618TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

52 WHITEMAN Jabari 20001119TTO Southclaine CC

127 FRANCIS Adam 20000203TTO The Braves

178 BAPTISTE Justin 20011224TTO Breakaway CC

215 DE COMARMOND Enrique 20010504TTO Heatwave CC

244 BURNETTE Maurice 20000429TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

282 ACKEE Michael 20001024TTO Southclaine CC

331 ADAMS Tyris 20001014TTO Petrotrin Sports Clu

408 PULIDO Zion 20001122TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

435 WEBSTER Akini 20010328TTO Knights FR

572 ALEXANDER Tyrese 20011123TTO Open Road Challenge

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 9:45:46 PM



 Communique #12
Official  Start List

Masters 70+  - Individual Pursuit

Heat 1 339 PARRIS Lennox TTO19421017 Southampton Wheelers

35 NUNES Joey TTO19430106 Hummingbirds Intl CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 9:58:31 PM



 Communique #13
Official  Start List

Masters 65-69 - Individual Pursuit

Heat 1 429 RAWLINS LESLIE TTO Chain Lynxs CC

225 FRANCOIS Foster TTO19480818 PSL Cycling Club

Heat 2 120 DANIEL Roy TTO19500326 Rigtech Sonics CC

29 HERNANDEZ Peter TTO19490427 Hummingbirds Intl CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 9:58:59 PM



 Communique #14
Official  Start List

Masters 60-64 - Individual Pursuit

Heat 1 45 CAESAR Kelvin TTO19531025 Hummingbirds Intl.CC

Heat 2 59 PHILLIP Nicholson TTO19540621 PSL Cycling Club

285 FOOK Cyril TTO19550313 PSL Cycling Club

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 9:59:21 PM



 Communique #15
Official  Start List

Masters 55-59 - Individual Pursuit

Heat 1 462 MCKENZIE Emmanuel TTO19591220 Central Spokes CC

Heat 2 187 SAMUEL Robin TTO19571117 The Braves

148 BAPTISTE Hollis TTO19610415 Chain Lynxs CC

Heat 3 316 FORTUNE Renee TTO20100611 Rigtech Sonics CC

299 WHARWOOD Martin TTO19591120 Hummingbirds Intl CC

Heat 4 197 BROWNE Joel TTO19610814 Arima Wheelers CC

232 D'ANDRADE Gregory TTO19600612 PSL Cycling Club

Heat 5 246 ROBERTS Desmond TTO19571206 PSL Cycling Club

233 BROWN Michael TTO19590124 PSL Cycling Club

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 9:59:55 PM



 Communique #16
Official  Start List

Masters 50-54 - Individual Pursuit

Heat 1 466 WOODS Rodney TTO19640526 Team Woods

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 10:00:19 PM



 Communique #17
Official  Start List

Masters 45-49 - Individual Pursuit

Heat 1 164 JOSEPH Marlon TTO19700721 Hummingbirds Intl CC

279 ROBERTS Ancil TTO19670509 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 2 62 HOSEIN Rocky TTO19680930 Hummingbirds Intl CC

387 CHARLES Wendell TTO19681122 Slipstream

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 10:00:50 PM



 Communique #18
Official  Start List

Masters 40-44 - Individual Pursuit

Heat 1 154 NEDD Desmond TTO19751228 Madonna Wheelers CC

99 CARVALHO Richard TTO19740905 Heatwave CC

Heat 2 48 ROACH Anselm TTO19710220 Southampton Wheelers

253 BALGOBIN Robindranath TTO19720305 Hummingbirds Intl CC

Heat 3 238 CHOO YING Marlon TTO19720329 PSL Cycling Club

30 MALCO Roger TTO19740521 Team Foundation

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 10:01:16 PM



 Communique #19
Official  Start List

Juvenile Women - Individual Pursuit

Heat 1 575 BAPTISTE Shania TTO20000412 Rigtech Sonics CC

64 SEYJAGAT Adrianna TTO20011014 Arima Wheelers CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 10:04:19 PM



 Communique #20
Official  Start List

Juvenile Men - Individual Pursuit

Heat 1 244 BURNETTE Maurice TTO20000429 Rigtech Sonics CC

282 ACKEE Michael TTO20001024 Southclaine CC

Heat 2 435 WEBSTER Akini TTO20010328 Knights FR

572 ALEXANDER Tyrese TTO20011123 Open Road Challenge

Heat 3 408 PULIDO Zion TTO20001122 Rigtech Sonics CC

331 ADAMS Tyris TTO20001014 Petrotrin Sports Clu

Heat 4 127 FRANCIS Adam TTO20000203 The Braves

69 WALKER Juvhon TTO20010302 Madonna Wheelers CC

Heat 5 41 ALLEYNE Aaron TTO20000618 Rigtech Sonics CC

27 BECKLES Darius TTO20001109 Open Road Challenge

Heat 6 52 WHITEMAN Jabari TTO20001119 Southclaine CC

215 DE COMARMOND Enrique TTO20010504 Heatwave CC

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 2 4/27/2016 10:04:47 PM



 Communique #20
Official  Start List

Juvenile Men - Individual Pursuit

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires
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 Communique #21
Official  Start List

Juvenile Men - Keirin

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Semi-Final - Heat 1
27 BECKLES Darius 20001109TTO Open Road Challenge

41 ALLEYNE Aaron 20000618TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

69 WALKER Juvhon 20010302TTO Madonna Wheelers CC

177 WOODSLEY Dean 20000428TTO Petrotrin Sports Clu

178 BAPTISTE Justin 20011224TTO Breakaway CC

282 ACKEE Michael 20001024TTO Southclaine CC

Semi-Final - Heat 2
9 PRIMUS Tirik 20000202TTO Arima Wheelers CC

52 WHITEMAN Jabari 20001119TTO Southclaine CC

244 BURNETTE Maurice 20000429TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

331 ADAMS Tyris 20001014TTO Petrotrin Sports Clu

408 PULIDO Zion 20001122TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

572 ALEXANDER Tyrese 20011123TTO Open Road Challenge

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Top 3 cyclist from each heat qualify for the 1-6 Final. Remaining cyclists will compete in the Minor Final

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 10:05:40 PM



 Communique #22
Official  Start List

Juvenile Men - Keirin

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Semi-Final - Heat 1
27 BECKLES Darius 20001109TTO Open Road Challenge

41 ALLEYNE Aaron 20000618TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

69 WALKER Juvhon 20010302TTO Madonna Wheelers CC

177 WOODSLEY Dean 20000428TTO Petrotrin Sports Clu

178 BAPTISTE Justin 20011224TTO Breakaway CC

282 ACKEE Michael 20001024TTO Southclaine CC

Semi-Final - Heat 2
9 PRIMUS Tirik 20000202TTO Arima Wheelers CC

52 WHITEMAN Jabari 20001119TTO Southclaine CC

244 BURNETTE Maurice 20000429TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

331 ADAMS Tyris 20001014TTO Petrotrin Sports Clu

408 PULIDO Zion 20001122TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

572 ALEXANDER Tyrese 20011123TTO Open Road Challenge

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Top 3 cyclist from each heat qualify for the 1-6 Final. Remaining cyclists will compete in the Minor Final

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 10:15:00 PM



 Communique #23
Official  Start List

Masters 70+ - Scratch Race

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Final
35 NUNES Joey 19430106TTO Hummingbirds Intl CC

339 PARRIS Lennox 19421017TTO Southampton Wheelers

397 HENRY Earl 19410116TTO Unattached

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 10:15:35 PM



 Communique #24
Official  Start List

Masters 65-69 - Scratch Race

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Final
29 HERNANDEZ Peter 19490427TTO Hummingbirds Intl CC

55 CLYNE Godfrey 19491031TTO Southclaine CC

120 DANIEL Roy 19500326TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

225 FRANCOIS Foster 19480818TTO PSL Cycling Club

429 RAWLINS LESLIE TTO Chain Lynxs CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 10:16:02 PM



 Communique #25
Official  Start List

Masters 60-64 - Scratch Race

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Final
45 CAESAR Kelvin 19531025TTO Hummingbirds Intl.CC

59 PHILLIP Nicholson 19540621TTO PSL Cycling Club

285 FOOK Cyril 19550313TTO PSL Cycling Club

379 MASSIAH MARK TTO Madonna Wheelers CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 10:16:28 PM



 Communique #26
Official  Start List

Masters 55-59 - Scratch Race

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Final
148 BAPTISTE Hollis 19610415TTO Chain Lynxs CC

187 SAMUEL Robin 19571117TTO The Braves

197 BROWNE Joel 19610814TTO Arima Wheelers CC

232 D'ANDRADE Gregory 19600612TTO PSL Cycling Club

233 BROWN Michael 19590124TTO PSL Cycling Club

246 ROBERTS Desmond 19571206TTO PSL Cycling Club

299 WHARWOOD Martin 19591120TTO Hummingbirds Intl CC

316 SAMUEL Wayne 19600922TTO Hummingbirds Intl.CC

462 MCKENZIE Emmanuel 19591220TTO Central Spokes CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 10:34:25 PM



 Communique #27
Official  Start List

Masters 50-54 - Scratch Race

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Final
466 WOODS Rodney 19640526TTO Team Woods

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 10:17:16 PM



 Communique #28
Official  Start List

Masters 45-49 - Scratch Race

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Final
62 HOSEIN Rocky 19680930TTO Hummingbirds Intl CC

164 JOSEPH Marlon 19700721TTO Hummingbirds Intl CC

279 ROBERTS Ancil 19670509TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

387 CHARLES Wendell 19681122TTO Slipstream

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 10:17:43 PM



 Communique #29
Official  Start List

Masters 40-44 - Scratch Race

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Final
30 MALCO Roger 19740521TTO Team Foundation

99 CARVALHO Richard 19740905TTO Heatwave CC

154 NEDD Desmond 19751228TTO Madonna Wheelers CC

238 CHOO YING Marlon 19720329TTO PSL Cycling Club

253 BALGOBIN Robindranath 19720305TTO Hummingbirds Intl CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 10:18:08 PM



 Communique #30
Official  Start List

Masters 40-44 - Time Trial

Heat 1 48 ROACH Anselm TTO19710220 Southampton Wheelers

Heat 2 253 BALGOBIN Robindranath TTO19720305 Hummingbirds Intl CC

Heat 3 154 NEDD Desmond TTO19751228 Madonna Wheelers CC

Heat 4 99 CARVALHO Richard TTO19740905 Heatwave CC

Heat 5 238 CHOO YING Marlon TTO19720329 PSL Cycling Club

Heat 6 30 MALCO Roger TTO19740521 Team Foundation

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 10:40:41 PM



 Communique #31
Official  Start List

Masters 45-49 - Time Trial

Heat 1 164 JOSEPH Marlon TTO19700721 Hummingbirds Intl CC

Heat 2 279 ROBERTS Ancil TTO19670509 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 3 387 CHARLES Wendell TTO19681122 Slipstream

Heat 4 62 HOSEIN Rocky TTO19680930 Hummingbirds Intl CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 10:41:02 PM



 Communique #32
Official  Start List

Masters 70+ - Time Trial

Heat 1 339 PARRIS Lennox TTO19421017 Southampton Wheelers

Heat 2 35 NUNES Joey TTO19430106 Hummingbirds Intl CC

Heat 3 397 HENRY Earl TTO19410116 Unattached

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 10:41:41 PM



 Communique #33
Official  Start List

Masters 65-69 - Time Trial

Heat 1 429 RAWLINS LESLIE TTO Chain Lynxs CC

Heat 2 225 FRANCOIS Foster TTO19480818 PSL Cycling Club

Heat 3 120 DANIEL Roy TTO19500326 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 4 55 CLYNE Godfrey TTO19491031 Southclaine CC

Heat 5 29 HERNANDEZ Peter TTO19490427 Hummingbirds Intl CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 10:42:11 PM



 Communique #34
Official  Start List

Masters 60-64 - Time Trial

Heat 1 336 LYNCH Radwin TTO19561222 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 2 45 CAESAR Kelvin TTO19531025 Hummingbirds Intl.CC

Heat 3 59 PHILLIP Nicholson TTO19540621 PSL Cycling Club

Heat 4 285 FOOK Cyril TTO19550313 PSL Cycling Club

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 10:42:35 PM



 Communique #35
Official  Start List

Masters 55-59 - Time Trial

Heat 1 148 BAPTISTE Hollis TTO19610415 Chain Lynxs CC

Heat 2 232 D'ANDRADE Gregory TTO19600612 PSL Cycling Club

Heat 3 299 WHARWOOD Martin TTO19591120 Hummingbirds Intl CC

Heat 4 187 SAMUEL Robin TTO19571117 The Braves

Heat 5 316 SAMUEL Wayne TTO19600922 Hummingbirds Intl.CC

Heat 6 233 BROWN Michael TTO19590124 PSL Cycling Club

Heat 7 246 ROBERTS Desmond TTO19571206 PSL Cycling Club

Heat 8 197 BROWNE Joel TTO19610814 Arima Wheelers CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 10:43:02 PM



 Communique #36
Official  Start List

Masters 50-54 - Time Trial

Heat 1 396 SPICER Simon TTO19620105 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 2 466 WOODS Rodney TTO19640526 Team Woods

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 10:43:23 PM



 Communique #37
Official  Start List

Juvenile Women - Time Trial

Heat 1 575 BAPTISTE Shania TTO20000412 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 2 64 SEYJAGAT Adrianna TTO20011014 Arima Wheelers CC

Heat 3 318 WALCOTT Chenelle TTO20000914 Unattached

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 4/27/2016 10:45:02 PM



 Communique #38
Official  Start List

Juvenile Men - Time Trial

Heat 1 295 TRIM Hector TTO20000320 Breakaway CC

Heat 2 331 ADAMS Tyris TTO20001014 Petrotrin Sports Clu

Heat 3 572 ALEXANDER Tyrese TTO20011123 Open Road Challenge

Heat 4 244 BURNETTE Maurice TTO20000429 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 5 69 WALKER Juvhon TTO20010302 Madonna Wheelers CC

Heat 6 215 DE COMARMOND Enrique TTO20010504 Heatwave CC

Heat 7 282 ACKEE Michael TTO20001024 Southclaine CC

Heat 8 408 PULIDO Zion TTO20001122 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 9 27 BECKLES Darius TTO20001109 Open Road Challenge

Heat 10 9 PRIMUS Tirik TTO20000202 Arima Wheelers CC

Heat 11 178 BAPTISTE Justin TTO20011224 Breakaway CC

Heat 12 41 ALLEYNE Aaron TTO20000618 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 13 52 WHITEMAN Jabari TTO20001119 Southclaine CC

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 2 4/27/2016 10:45:23 PM



 Communique #38
Official  Start List

Juvenile Men - Time Trial

Heat 14 177 WOODSLEY Dean TTO20000428 Petrotrin Sports Clu

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 2 of 2 4/27/2016 10:45:23 PM



BIB NAME NAT
Dossard NOM Prenom Pays

 Communique #39
Liste de Depart / Start List
Masters 70+ - Points Race

Ville / Equipe
HOMETOWN / TEAM

Railing
35 19430106NUNES Joey TTO Hummingbirds Intl CC

339 19421017PARRIS Lennox TTO Southampton Wheelers

397 19410116HENRY Earl TTO Unattached

Starting from

Blue Line
Starting from

 the College of Commissaires
Approved by

4/27/2016 10:53:06 PM Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware1 of 1



BIB NAME NAT
Dossard NOM Prenom Pays

 Communique #40
Liste de Depart / Start List

Masters 65-69 - Points Race

Ville / Equipe
HOMETOWN / TEAM

Railing
29 19490427HERNANDEZ Peter TTO Hummingbirds Intl CC

55 19491031CLYNE Godfrey TTO Southclaine CC

120 19500326DANIEL Roy TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

225 19480818FRANCOIS Foster TTO PSL Cycling Club

429 RAWLINS LESLIE TTO Chain Lynxs CC

Starting from

Blue Line
Starting from

 the College of Commissaires
Approved by

4/27/2016 10:53:41 PM Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware1 of 1



BIB NAME NAT
Dossard NOM Prenom Pays

 Communique #41
Liste de Depart / Start List

Masters 60-64 - Points Race

Ville / Equipe
HOMETOWN / TEAM

Railing
45 19531025CAESAR Kelvin TTO Hummingbirds Intl.CC

59 19540621PHILLIP Nicholson TTO PSL Cycling Club

285 19550313FOOK Cyril TTO PSL Cycling Club

379 MASSIAH MARK TTO Madonna Wheelers CC

Starting from

Blue Line
Starting from

 the College of Commissaires
Approved by

4/27/2016 10:55:36 PM Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware1 of 1



BIB NAME NAT
Dossard NOM Prenom Pays

 Communique #42
Liste de Depart / Start List

Masters 55-59 -  Points Race

Ville / Equipe
HOMETOWN / TEAM

Railing
148 19610415BAPTISTE Hollis TTO Chain Lynxs CC

187 19571117SAMUEL Robin TTO The Braves

197 19610814BROWNE Joel TTO Arima Wheelers CC

232 19600612D'ANDRADE Gregory TTO PSL Cycling Club

233 19590124BROWN Michael TTO PSL Cycling Club

246 19571206ROBERTS Desmond TTO PSL Cycling Club

299 19591120WHARWOOD Martin TTO Hummingbirds Intl CC

316 19600922SAMUEL Wayne TTO Hummingbirds Intl.CC

462 19591220MCKENZIE Emmanuel TTO Central Spokes CC

Starting from

Blue Line
Starting from

 the College of Commissaires
Approved by

4/27/2016 10:55:58 PM Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware1 of 1



BIB NAME NAT
Dossard NOM Prenom Pays

 Communique #43
Liste de Depart / Start List

Masters 50-54 - Points Race

Ville / Equipe
HOMETOWN / TEAM

Railing
466 19640526WOODS Rodney TTO Team Woods

Starting from

Blue Line
Starting from

 the College of Commissaires
Approved by

4/27/2016 10:56:21 PM Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware1 of 1



BIB NAME NAT
Dossard NOM Prenom Pays

 Communique #44
Liste de Depart / Start List

Masters 45-49 - Points Race

Ville / Equipe
HOMETOWN / TEAM

Railing
62 19680930HOSEIN Rocky TTO Hummingbirds Intl CC

164 19700721JOSEPH Marlon TTO Hummingbirds Intl CC

279 19670509ROBERTS Ancil TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

387 19681122CHARLES Wendell TTO Slipstream

Starting from

Blue Line
Starting from

 the College of Commissaires
Approved by

4/27/2016 10:57:01 PM Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware1 of 1



BIB NAME NAT
Dossard NOM Prenom Pays

 Communique #45
Liste de Depart / Start List

Masters 40-44 - Points Race

Ville / Equipe
HOMETOWN / TEAM

Railing
30 19740521MALCO Roger TTO Team Foundation

99 19740905CARVALHO Richard TTO Heatwave CC

238 19720329CHOO YING Marlon TTO PSL Cycling Club

253 19720305BALGOBIN Robindranath TTO Hummingbirds Intl CC

Starting from

Blue Line
Starting from

 the College of Commissaires
Approved by

4/27/2016 10:57:25 PM Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware1 of 1



BIB NAME NAT
Dossard NOM Prenom Pays

 Communique #46
Liste de Depart / Start List
Juvenile Men - Points Race

Ville / Equipe
HOMETOWN / TEAM

Railing
9 20000202PRIMUS Tirik TTO Arima Wheelers CC

41 20000618ALLEYNE Aaron TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

127 20000203FRANCIS Adam TTO The Braves

215 20010504DE COMARMOND Enrique TTO Heatwave CC

282 20001024ACKEE Michael TTO Southclaine CC

572 20011123ALEXANDER Tyrese TTO Open Road Challenge

Starting from

Blue Line
27 20001109BECKLES Darius TTO Open Road Challenge

52 20001119WHITEMAN Jabari TTO Southclaine CC

178 20011224BAPTISTE Justin TTO Breakaway CC

244 20000429BURNETTE Maurice TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

408 20001122PULIDO Zion TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

435 20010328WEBSTER Akini TTO Knights FR

Starting from
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